Other current liabilities	 -	 -	 -	 -	 (1,953,296)	 (11,610)	 (1,953,296)	 (11,610)

Total Financial Liabilities			   -	 -	 (4,351,612)	 (693,021)	 (4,351,612)	 (693,021)

Total Net Financial Assets/(Liabilities)		  11,405,065	 4,193,249	 (3,173,604)	 13,841	 8,231,461	 4,207,090

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

66

SUNDANCE ENERGY AUSTRAL IA  L IMITED AND CONSOL IDATED ENT IT IES

	 ABN 76  112  202  883

NOTE 31 -  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

			   			   Consolidated Group

					   2010	 2009

			   	 	 $	 $

b)	 Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate and Price Risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating

to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current

year results and equity which could result from a change

in these risks. It should be noted that the Company

does not have borrowings and any impacts would be in

relation to deposit yields on cash investments.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2010, the effect on loss and equity as a result

of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

		  Change in profit/(loss)

		  -	 Increase in interest rates by 2%		  228,000	 55,000

 		  -	 Decrease in interest rates by 2%		  (58,000)	 (55,000)

		  Change in equity

		  -	 Increase in interest rates by 2%		  228,000	 55,000

 		  -	 Decrease in interest rates by 2%		  (58,000)	 (55,000)

	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

		  At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result

		  of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the

		  US Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is

		  as follows:

		  Change in profit/(loss)

		  -	 Improvement in AUD by 5%		  104,000	 560,000

		  - 	 Decline in AUD by 5%		  (104,000)	 (560,000)

		  Change in Equity

		  - 	 Improvements in AUD by 5%		  104,000	 560,000

		  - 	 Decline in AUD by 5%		  (104,000)	 (560,000)

	 Oil Prices Risk Sensitivity Analysis

		  At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a

		  result of changes in oil prices with all other variables

		  remaining constant is as follows:

		  Change in profit/(loss)

		  -	 Improvement in US$ oil price of $10 per barrel	 683,000 	 623,000

		  -	 Decline in US$ oil price of $10 per barrel		  (683,000)	 (623,000)

		  Change in equity

		  -	 Improvement in US$ oil price of $10 per barrel	 683,000 	 623,000

		  -	 Decline in US$ oil price of $10 per barrel		  (683,000)	 (623,000)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

67

SUNDANCE ENERGY AUSTRAL IA  L IMITED AND CONSOL IDATED ENT IT IES

	 ABN 76  112  202  883

NOTE 31 -  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

c)	 Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalent and non interest bearing monetary financial assets and financial

liabilities of the consolidated entity approximate their carrying value.

The net fair value of other monetary financial assets and financial liabilities is based on discounting future cash

flows by the current interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles. The balances are not materially